1/35November 2002
M95160
M95080
16Kbit and 8Kbit Serial SPI Bus EEPROM
With High Speed Clock
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ Compatible with SPI Bus Serial Interface
(Positive Clock SPI Modes)

M95160, M95080
PART NUMBERING
Table 23. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: 1. TSSOP8, 169 mil width, package is not available for the M95160 identified by the process identification letter L.
2. TSSOP8, 3x3mm body size, package is available for the M95080 series only.
For a list of available options (speed, package,
etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact your nearest ST Sales Of-
fice.
Table 24. How to Identify Current and New Products by the Process Identification Letter
Note: 1. This example comes from the S08 package. Other packages have similar information. For further information, please ask your ST
Sales Office for Process Change Notice PCN MPG/EE/0034 (PCEE0034).
Example: M95160 – W MN 6 T /W
Device Type
M95 = SPI serial access EEPROM
Device Function
160 = 16 Kbit (2048 x 8)
080 = 8 Kbit (1024 x 8)
Operating Voltage
blank = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5V
W = VCC = 2.5 to 5.5V
R = VCC = 1.8 to 5.5V
Package
BN = PDIP8
MN = SO8 (150 mil width)
DW1 = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)
DS2 = TSSOP8 (3x3mm body size)
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
3 = –40 to 125 °C
Option
T = Tape & Reel Packing
Process
/W = for device identified by the process letter W, in temperature range 3 only
Markings on Current Products 1 Markings on New Products 1
95160W6
AYWWL
95160W6
AYWWW
M95160, M95080
34/35
REVISION HISTORY
Table 25. Document Revision History
Date Rev. Description of Revision
19-Jul-2001 1.0 Document written from previous M95640/320/160/080 data sheet
06-Feb-2002 1.1 Announcement made of planned upgrade to 10 MHz clock for the 5V, –40 to 85°C, range
18-Oct-2002 1.2 TSSOP8 (3x3mm body size, MSOP8) package added
04-Nov-2002 1.3 New products, identified by the process letter W, added
13-Nov-2002 1.4 Correction to footnote in Ordering Information table
35/35
M95160, M95080
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2002 STMicroelectronics - All Rights Reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Brazil - Canada - China - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong -